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Production of Crude oil

1034. SHRI CHHANGUR RAM: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM.
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to lay a statement showing: .......

(a) what is the present rate of production of crude oil in the country as against the demand;

(b) to what extent crude is being imported to meet the gap between the demand and supply since 1973. the amount of the foreign exchange the country had to pay on account of its imports; and

(c) what are the programmes, :If any, taken up by Government to ae-
celerate the pace of oil exploration in the country to attain self-sufficiency and the results achieved So far?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEt1M.
CHEMICALS ANlO FERTILIZERS
·(SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a) and (b). A
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etatement Is laid on the Table of the
~bha.

(c) Annual and Five Year Plans have been made to explore for oil in the prospective areas and to optimise the production from the known fields. morts are being made to takle up exploration in new areas by Oil and Natural Gas Commission and Oil India

I
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Limited (India). To 8ugurnent the efforts, outside parties have been invited to indicate their interest in exploring for oil in the country.

Oil evploration and production are a continuous process and self-sufRci-
ency will depend -an actual quantu~
of oil discovered.

Statem.ent

Demand Production and Impol'ts of Crude Oil since 1973

Year

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

Jan-Scpo 80

Demand-
(Qty)

20'5

20·8

21 '8

22·8

24'4

25. 6

28'2

18'9@

Indigenous
production

(Qty'

7'2

7 "5

8'3

3'7

10'2

11' 3

12,8

7' O@

(Qty : Million Tonn('s J
Value Rs. Crort'S

Imports

Qty erF Value

13'4 244,6

14,'u 899',1-

13'6 99:2'0

13'9 II 45 . 6~~

14'5 1258 '9@

14'9 1243 '9@

15'4 I786 ·8@t

II '9@) 2J92'S@
._---,_, --- _._---------

.Demand in terms of actual crude throughout.
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Black MarketiDa' in Bard COke

1036. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA
HALDER: Will the Minister of ENERGy be pleased to state what steps have been taken to stop black marketin.g in hard coke?,

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
V1KRAM MAHAJAN) : Government
Is not aware of any black marketin'g in Hard Coke. Keeping in view improool ved availa1bility BeehiVe type ot hard Coke has been made available for sale free of all restrictions from. 1st October, 1980, on an experimental basis for a· period of 3 months.

PromotiOnal Avenues lor Employees
.. of SubOrdinate Courts

1036. SHRI PIUS TIRKEY: Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred
Question No. 258 On 10th June, 1980
regarding promotional avenues for employees of Civil and Session Courts,
Delhi and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the avenues of promotion 'for the employees of the Subordinate Courts are still meagre and the draft rules for regulating the conditions of service of the employees of the Subor-
dlnate Courts in Delhi have been. finalised and enforced; and

